



सं: एफ-1/(7)/HR/(252)/2018/CWP-8925 of 2018

दिनांक: 04.07.2019

Executive Director (Zone)
Food Corporation of India
Zonal Office
(North/West/East/South/NE)
Noida/Mumbai/Kolkata
Chennai/Guwahati

General Manager (Region)
Food Corporation of India, Regional Office
Delhi/Punjab/Haryana/U.P./Uttarakhand/Rajasthan/H.P./J&K
Andhra Pradesh/Karnataka/Tamilnadu/Kerala/Telangana
Maharashtra/Chhattisgarh/Gujarat/M.P.
Bihar/Jharkhand/Odisha/West Bengal
Assam/NEF/Nagaland/Manipur/Arunachal Pradesh

**Sub: Modifications/Amendments in the existing Handling & Transport Contract (H&TC)
MTF and Road Transport Contract (RTC) MTF reg.**

Sir,

Please refer to the subject cited. Various references/requests have been received from field offices for modification/amendments in the existing clauses of H&TC and RTC MTFs due to operational difficulties faced by them. The same have been examined and after due concurrence of Finance and Legal Divisions, Competent Authority has approved following modifications/amendments in the H&TC and RTC MTF as well as inclusion of new clause as per following details:

Modifications/amendments in the H&TC MTF		
SL No.	Existing Clause	Amended/New clause in H&TC MTF
1.	<p>General Information to tenderers</p> <p>3.(I) Qualification conditions for Tender :</p> <p>Tenderer should have experience of Rake Handling and / or Transportation duly obtained from Manufacturer/PSU/Govt. Dept./Public Ltd. Company/Private Limited Company dealing in the field of Fertilizer, Food grains, Cement, Sugar, Coarse grains or any other commodity. Tenderer should have executed in any of the immediate preceding five years the work of value:</p> <p>(a) At least 25% of the estimated value of the contract to be awarded, in one single contract:</p> <p style="text-align: center;">OR</p> <p>(b) 50% of the estimated value of</p>	<p>General Information to tenderers</p> <p>3.(I) Qualification conditions for Tender:</p> <p>Tenderer should have experience of Rake Handling & Transportation (Transportation shall be related to Rake Movement only) duly obtained from Manufacturer/PSU/ Govt. Dept./Public Ltd. Company/Private Limited Company dealing in the field of Fertilizer, Food grains, Cement, Sugar, Coarse grains or any other commodity. Tenderer should have executed in any of the immediate preceding five years the work of value:</p> <p>(a) At least 25% of the estimated value of the contract to be awarded, in one single contract:</p> <p style="text-align: center;">OR</p> <p>(b) 50% of the estimated value of the</p>

